Series ESR
Spring Return Electric
Actuator Datasheet
Table of Contents
1.		  Standard Specifications .................................................................................................................................  3
2.		  Options ........................................................................................................................................................................... 4
3.		  Performance ............................................................................................................................................................  5
4.		  Dimensions .....................................................................................................................................................  6 - 10

E 380 Vac / 3PH
F 440 Vac / 3PH
How to Order Series ESR
FC-08.24	  page 11 	 FC-DS-Series-ESR-v05 20250813
Modulating:
Digital Controller
2A High-Resolution Controller, analog (Vdc or mA) or digital signal [120Vac]
2B High-Resolution Controller, analog (Vdc or mA) or digital signal [220Vac]
2D High-Resolution Controller, analog (Vdc or mA) or digital signal [3-phase]
2E High-Resolution Controller, analog (Vdc or mA) or digital signal [24Vdc]
3A High-Resolution Controller, analog 0-135 Ohm slidewire signal [120Vac]
3B High-Resolution Controller, analog 0-135 Ohm slidewire signal [220Vac]
3D High-Resolution Controller, analog 0-135 Ohm slidewire signal [3-phase]
3E High-Resolution Controller, analog 0-135 Ohm slidewire signal [24Vdc]
5 Auxiliary Limit Switches (ALS)
Code
A1
Standard:  1-Set Auxiliary Switches (2-switches, Dry Contacts)
NOTE: Use code A1 when selecting Full Featured Local Control Unit -
Selection #9 (LCU) is N1 to N3M.
A0 Special: No Auxiliary Limit Switches
A2 2-sets Auxiliary Limit Switches (4-switches, Dry Contacts)
[Service Code & Control Type 1A, 1E, 1M Only]
(Continued on next page)
1 Model / Size
Code
SR430 430 lbf-in
SR860 860 lbf-in
SR1730 1730 lbf-in
SR2600 2600 lbf-in
SR4340 4340 lbf-in
Spring Return Electric Actuator
Series ESR
FC-08.24	  page 12 	 FC-DS-Series-ESR-v05 20250813
6 Position Feedback
Code
<blank>
None. No Position Feedback.
NOTE: If selecting Full Featured Local Control Unit, USE THIS CODE.
[See Local Control/Local Override, codes N1 to N3M
Potentiometer - Feedback
B Potentiometer Feedback, 1000 Ohm (On / Off only)
Transmitter - Position Feedback
On / Off Configurations  (Service & Control Type 1A to 1M)
 C Position Feedback Transmitter, 4-20mA
 D Position Feedback Transmitter, 0-5 or 0-10v
E Position Feedback Transmitter, 4-20mA, 2-wire Loop Powered
Modulating, High-Resolution Controller Feedback
G Position Feedback Transmitter, 4-20 mA / 0-10 Vdc [for Vac Digital Controllers only]
H Position Feedback Transmitter, 4-20mA Loop Powered [for all Digital Controllers]
J Position Feedback Transmitter with Relays, 4-20 mA / 0-10 Vdc [for Vac Digital Controllers only]
K Position Feedback Transmitter with Relays, 4-20mA Loop Powered
 [for all Digital Controllers]
Modulating, High-Resolution Controller Communication
L Modbus Option Module [all voltages]
7 Repeat Cycle Timer
Code
<blank>
None. No Repeat Cycle Timer.
NOTE: If selecting Full Featured Local Control Unit, USE THIS CODE.
[See Local Control/Local Override, codes N1 to N3M.
K Repeat Cycle Timer (On / Off Service … code 1A Only); 120 & 220V 1-Phase
8 Temperature
Code
<blank> Standard:  -4°F to 131°F (-20°C to 55°C)
L4 Low Temp -40°F to 131°F (-40°C to 55°C)
L6 Low Temp -76°F to 131°F (-60°C to 55°C)
9 Local Control Unit / Local Override - Mounted to Actuator
Code
<blank> None. No Local Control Unit. No LCU.